D
Multilayer Chip Ferrite Large Current Inductors DFL Series
Features Applications
 Compact size and light weight
 Excellent solderability and heat resistance for either
flow or reflow soldering
 No cross coupling between inductors due to magnetic
shield

100 10uH
※R= 小数点，
Shape and Dimensions
Recommended Pattern
Ferrite
B
Terminal
Electrode
D D
A C
C
A B
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C D
DFL1608 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.3±0.2
DFL2012 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2
0.9±0.2
0.5±0.31.25±0.2
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C
1608 0.7 ~ 0.8 1.8 ~ 2.0 0.6 ~ 0.8
2012 1.0~1.2 2.6~4.0 1.0~1.2
ELECTRONIC COMPANY__________________
1www.dcy-china.com
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Rated
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Current Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
DFL1608C1R0M 1 1 MHz,200 mV 0.12 1500 20
DFL1608C2R2M 2.2 1 MHz,200 mV 0.2 1000 20
DFL1608C4R7M 4.7 1 MHz,200 mV 0.50 500 20
DFL1608F4R7M 4.7 1 MHz,200 mV 0.25 800 20
DFL1608C100M 10 1 MHz,200 mV 0.9 90 20
DFL1608F100M 10 1 MHz,200 mV 0.55 400 20
DFL2012C1R0M 1 1 MHz,200 mV 0.06 2200 20
DFL2012C2R2M 2.2 1 MHz,200 mV 0.19 1300 20
DFL2012C3R3M 3.3 1 MHz,200 mV 0.12 1500 20
DFL2012C4R7M 4.7 1 MHz,200 mV 0.3 900 20
DFL2012C100M 10 1 MHz,200 mV 0.5 400 20
DFL2012C220M 22 1 MHz,200 mV 0.7 300 20
NOTE:
1.Operating temperature range －２５℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current : Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃
Rating: